

January 14, 2020

To: Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board

From: Mary Ann Hansen, First 5 Humboldt Warfert

Re: Commissioner Appointments

On behalf of First 5 Humboldt, I want to indicate our support for the appointment of Dr. Hyunkyung You and Wendy Hill to the Humboldt County Children and Families Commission, also known as First 5 Humboldt.

Both Dr. You and Ms. Hill have served on community advisory committees for First 5 Humboldt and demonstrated both their commitment and deep knowledge of the needs of Humboldt County children and their families. Their expertise will help the First 5 Humboldt Commission continue its mission of helping all Humboldt County children reach their full potential, and we welcome their application to serve.